## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19492/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2021 in WP No. 1096/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

THE SECRETARY MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DR. MAHINDRA BHASKAR LIMAYE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.153572/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153573/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

with

SLP (C) NO.19888/2021

Date: 23-03-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR (orally mentioned by)

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 18.04.2022.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master