## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19492/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2021 in WP No. 1096/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

THE SECRETARY MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DR. MAHINDRA BHASKAR LIMAYE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 153572/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 153573/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 165052/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 57198/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

## WITH

SLP(C) No. 19888/2021 (IX)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 157474/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 157475/2021

IA No. 157474/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 157475/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20135/2021 (IX)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 159450/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 159451/2021

IA No. 159450/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 159451/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 17-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Parties Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.

Contd..

- 2 -

Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Adv.

Simarjeet Singh Saluja, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Chandra Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Divik Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr.Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Dr. Tushar Mandlekar, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Raveesha Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.

Ms. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Dr. Uday Warunjlkar, Adv.

Mr. Pravartak Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard in part.

Put up tomorrow (18.11.2022) at 10.30 a.m.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR